©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2021

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 18]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, MAY 5, 2021 Chithirai 22, Pilava, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2052

Part III—Section 1(b)

Service Rules including Ad hoc Rules, Regulations, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CONTENTS

	Pages.
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT	
Amendment to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Public Health Subordinate Service	34
Amendment to Adhoc Rules for the Tamil Nadu Public Health Subordinate Service.	34
PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS DEPARTMENT	
Amendment to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Ministerial Service.	34

DTP—III-1(b)-(18) [33]

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

Amendment to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Public Health Subordinate Service.

[G.O.Ms.No. 200, Health and Family Welfare (L1), 7th April 2021, Panguni 25, Saarvari, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2052.]

No. SRO B-19/2021.— In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tarnil Nadu hereby makes the following Amendment to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Public Health Subordinate Service (Section 26 in Volume III of the Tamil Nadu Services Manual, 2016).

AMENDMENT

In the said Special Rules, in the Annexure (referred to in rule 5(b), under the heading "Class I", for item (ii) in column(2) against the entry "Statistical Assistant" in column (1) thereof, the following item shall be substituted, namely:-

ii) For appointment by direct recruitment - A post graduate degree in Statistics or Bio-Statistics."

Amendment to Adhoc Rules for the Tamil Nadu Public Health Subordinate Service.

[G.O.Ms.No. 201, Health and Family Welfare (L1), 7th April 2021, Panguni 25, Saarvari, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2052.]

No. SRO B-20/2021.— In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following Amendment to the adhoc rules published with the Health and Family Planning Department notification S.R.O.No.A-796 of 1969, at page 815 of Part V of the *Tamil Nadu Government Gazette*, dated the 12th November 1969.

AMENDMENT

In the said Rules, in rule 5, for sub-rule (b), the following sub-rule shall be substituted, namely:-

"(b) Other Qualification:- No person shall be eligible for appointment to the post unless the possess a degree in Statistics or a degree in Bio-Statistics."

J. RADHAKRISHNAN, Principal Secretary to Government.

PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS DEPARTMENT

Amendment to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Ministerial Service.

[G.O.Ms.No. 42, Personnel and Administrative Reforms (B), 12th April 2021, பங்குனி 30, சார்வரி, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2052.]

No. SRO B-21/2021.— In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendment to the Speical Rules for the Tamil Nadu Ministerial Service (Section 22 in Volume III of the Tamil Nadu Services Manual, 2016).

AMENDMENT

In the said Special Rules, in Annexure IX, for rule 6, the following rule shall be substituted, namely:-

"(6) No person shall be eligible for appointment as Assistant by direct recruitment unless he possesses a Degree from any University recognized by the University Grants Commission."

S. SWARNA,
Principal Secretary to Government.